TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EuroSensations, Inc.		11/25/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sweetyet Development Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 1704-1706 Harbour Centre 25 Harbour Road	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	try: HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3532226	ASEPSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)585-3510

Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37442-024

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0711

\$40.00

900122613

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller
Signature:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/
Date:	12/05/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - ASEPSO#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EuroSensations, Inc. an Iowa corporation with a business address at

4001 Lavender Lane, Springfield, IOWA 62711, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted and

used in commerce the trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office, registration no. 3532226, dated 11 November 2008 for the mark ASEPSO

("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Sweetyet Development Limited, a Hong Kong corporation with a business

address at of Unit 1704-1706, Harbour Centre, 25 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, registration, and the goodwill thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and

interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark,

as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement.

EuroSensations, Inc.

By: Marc Daniels
Name: Marc Daniels

Dated: 25 NOI) 08

Restondocs:12171.1(9#301!.DOC) 05/25/00 9:59 AM

RECORDED: 12/05/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0713